

P.O. Box 2008, New Britain, Connecticut 06050 (203) 827-7700

RESOLUTION

MAKING A TECHNICAL ADJUSTMENT IN THE APPOINTMENT

of

DR. GEORGE R. MUIRHEAD of CONNECTICUT STATE UNIVERSITY

June 16, 1989

WHEREAS,

S, Dr. George Muirhead has elected to return to teaching at Central Connecticut State University at the end of his three year term as Executive Director of Experimental College; and

WHEREAS, Dr. Muirhead will take up his duties at Central Connecticut State University on August 25, 1989; and

WHEREAS, The appointing Resolution carried a termination date of August 15, 1989; now, therefore be it

RESOLVED, That Dr. George Muirhead's term as Executive Director of Experimental College is extended to August 25, 1989.

A Certified True Copy:

Da1

President





THE CONNECTICUT STATE UNIVERSITY

P.O. Box 2008 • New Britain, Connecticut 06050 • (203) 827-7700

Office of the President

RESOLUTION

APPOINTING

DR. GEORGE R. MUIRHEAD DIRECTOR OF THE EXPERIMENTAL COLLEGE of CONNECTICUT STATE UNIVERSITY

July 25, 1986

- RESOLVED, That Dr. Muirhead shall be placed on a leave of absence from his position as Professor of History at Central Connecticut State University for the period of August 15, 1986 through August 15, 1989, and be it
- RESOLVED, That Dr. George R. Muirhead shall be appointed Director of the Experimental College of Connecticut State University in the Executive Offices at a starting salary of \$58,000, effective August 15, 1986 through August 15, 1989, and be it further
- RESOLVED, That during his service as Director of the Experimental College, Dr. Muirhead shall be entitled to all the benefits enumerated in the Board of Trustees' <u>Personnel Policies for Management</u> Personnel and Confidential <u>Personnel</u>.

A Certified True Copy:

President

Central Connecticut State University • New Britain Eastern Connecticut State University • Willimantic

Southern Connecticut State University • New Haven Western Connecticut State University • Danbury